FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

12-31-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



	AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND HER AND		· ρ
F	102635618. JUVER SHEET	•	98
	PATENTS ONLY		⊃8
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or cop	y(ies).
Submission Type V New \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Conveyance Type Securi	12852	10
12.11.03	Assignment	ty Agreement	0 =
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove		
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go		le
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv		
	mark if additional figures of con-	Mont	h Day Ye
Name (line 1) Jason M. Meiners			12152003
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party		Mont	h Day Ye
Name (line 1) NO OTHERS			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (line 1) Texas Instruments Incorporated			ument to be recorde
N			ing party is not iled in the United
Name (line 2) a Corporation of the State of Delay	ware	of a de	, an appointment omestic
Address (line 4) 7920 Charachill Was		(Desig	sentative is attached
Address (line 1) 7039 Chilechii Way			ate document from nment.)
		Assign	ilinent.)
Address (line 2) MS 3999			inion.,
Address (line 2) MS 3999	Texas State/Country	75251 Zip Code	mment.y
Address (line 2) MS 3999 Address (line 3) Dallas	State/Country	75251 Zip Code	
Address (line 2) MS 3999 Address (line 3) Dallas City	State/Country	75251 Zip Code	initians,
Address (line 2) MS 3999 Address (line 3) Dallas City Domestic Representative Name and Name Donald D. Mondul	State/Country	75251 Zip Code	initianis,
Address (line 2) MS 3999 Address (line 3) Dallas City Domestic Representative Name and Name Donald D. Mondul Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul	State/Country	75251 Zip Code	
Address (line 2) MS 3999 Address (line 3) Dallas City Domestic Representative Name and Name Donald D. Mondul Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul Address (line 2) 6631 Lovington Drive	State/Country	75251 Zip Code	
Address (line 2) MS 3999 Address (line 3) Dallas City Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country	75251 Zip Code	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	U.S. Department of Commerce Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	972-917-5633
Name	W. Daniel Swayze		
Address (line 1)	Senior Patent Counsel		
Address (line 2)	Texas Instruments Incorporated		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999		
Address (line 4)	Dallas,Texas 75265		
Pages	Enter the total number of parincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	· ·	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	-
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
			Month Day Year
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pat	tent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on 12172003
Patent Cool	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amoun	t Eas Amoun	t for Droportion Listed (27 CED 2 44).	40.00
	10071110411	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Enclosit Account	osed Deposit Account	
	r payment by deposit account or if ac		
		Deposit Account Number: #	20-0668
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	e best of mv knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true an	nd correct and any
attach	hed copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposit a	-
indica	ated herein.	(<i>Valill</i> c	
	Donald D. Mondul	Laxuan	December 17, 2003
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999, Dallas, Texas 75251, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR IDEN SIGNAL	TIFYING FORMAT O	F A RECEIVED V	IDEO
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Jason M. Meiners			
DATE	12/15/03			
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	Richardson, Collin County, Texas			
DATE APPLICATION EXECUTED				

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0018